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2022年5月18日 下午 07:53

寄件人：

收信人：

Nomura Cup
taimur amin <taimurhassanamin@gmail.com>

Cameron Vincent <cameronv@golf.org.au>
, bgassoc@gmail.com
, kgcdhaka@hotmail.com
,
bari2460ster@gmail.com
, syangley@gmail.com
, bgf.veep@gmail.com
,
chhom0077@gmail.com
, eksonnchan@hotmail.com
, c.bora168@gmail.com
, chinagolf Zhang
<chinagolf@263.net>
, 小球中心中高协运动一部 <teamchinagolf@163.com>
, Chinese Taipei
Golf Association <garoc.tw@msa.hinet.net>
, secretary@golfcookislands.co.ck
,
president@golfcookislands.co.ck
, ngaf@connect.com.fj
, gngf.secretarygeneral@gmail.com
,
rsablan@msa-guam.com
, Candy Yeung <candy.yeung@hkga.com>
, Indian Golf Union Ladies
Section <info@indiangolfunion.org>
, D G <dg@indiangolfunion.org>
, Tusshar Malhotra
<tusshar.malhotra@indiangolfunion.org>
, info@pbpgi.org
, Dersi Suwita
<dersi.pgi@gmail.com>
, info@golfir.com
, mohammadmahdisaeidi@ymail.com
, Japan Golf
Association <info@jga.or.jp>
, Yamanaka <yamanaka@jga.or.jp>
, shiota@jga.or.jp
, Korea
Golf Association <kga@kgagolf.or.kr>
, 고상원 <won@kgagolf.or.kr>
, golf_kg@mail.ru
,
kpvsmt@yahoo.com
, info@lebanesegolffederation.org
, raniasleimanj@gmail.com
,
macaugolfassociation@yahoo.com
, Sara Ismail <sara@mgaonline.com.my>
,
sara_ismail@yahoo.com
, info@mga.mn
, margad.jambaldorj@gmail.com
,
sonin.sodov@yahoo.com
, admin@mgfgolf.org
, myatt@traveltomyanmar.com
,
hotel@rsingi.wlink.com.np
, threewood25@hotmail.com
, dean@nzgolf.org.nz
,
becky@nzgolf.org.nz
, lee@golfoman.com
, mundhir <mundhir@golfoman.com>
, Salman
Abbasi <info@pakistangolffederation.com>
, Nayyar Afzal <nayyar.afzal@huawei.com>
,
swalker@brianbell.com.pg
, dkelso@moniplus.com
, ngapgolf@rocketmail.com
,
mikeqga@dohagolfclub.com
, Mike Shouiery <mike@qga.com.qa>
,
samsesega@conservation.ws
, president@asnoc.org
, asga684@gmail.com
,
sgf@ksagolf.com
, coach@ksagolf.com
, sga@sga.org.sg
, Peter Teo <peter@sga.org.sg>
,
capital@solomon.com.sb
, a2.balekana@gmail.com
, info@golfsrilanka.org
,
admin.sec@golfsrilanka.org
, Thailand Golf Association TGA
<thailandgolfassociation@hotmail.com>
, info@egfgolf.com
, Robert Fiala
<robert.fiala@egfgolf.com>
, Vu Nguyen <vu.nguyen@vga.com.vn>
, Vietnam Golf Association
<info@vga.com.vn>
, hanialabdallat@gmail.com
Iraqi Golf Federation الاتحاد العراقي للجولف ,
<iraqigolffederation@gmail.com>
, Amitesh <Amitesh.Chandra@westin.com>
, Afghanistan
Golf Federation (AGF) <afggolffederation@gmail.com>
, Harsha Abeywickrema
<harshaa@brandix.com>
, Dolla Chui <dolla.chui@hkga.com>
, NZ Golf
<Gregg@nzgolf.org.nz>
, Spencer Robinson <goonerspen1@hotmail.com>
,
Emily.McLennan@golf.org.au
, Cc: taimur amin <taimurhassanamin@gmail.com>
, Philip
Hassall <philip.hassall@hamrad.co.nz>
, John Hopkins <jdh1@bigpond.com>
, raevadee
tsuwan <raesuwan@gmail.com>
, nicki.hirayama <nicki.hirayama@gmail.com>
, Rabeahtul
Abbas <rabeahtul.abbas@gmail.com>
, ISHWAR ACHANTA
<ishwar.achanta@indiangolfunion.org>
, Mohammed Faisal Al-Naimi <malnaimi@qga.com.qa>
, zhangtian <zhangtian@cgagolf.org.cn>
, vlf@ngap.ph

        
   Dear APGC member countries,
 
We trust this mail finds you well.
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We would like to inform you that the APGC intends to reschedule the date of the Nomura Cup from 28 June- 1
July 2022 to 15 – 18 November 2022. The tournament will still take place at Jack Nicklaus designed Manila
Southwoods in the Philippines.
 
Additionally, the APGC would like to reduce the size of the participating teams from a four to three-man team.
Therefore, the two best scores will count for each round.
The APGC would like to propose these changes for the following reasons:

This will be the same format as the World Amateur Team Championship.
The fewer players attending will help reduce staging costs for the host nation.
The reduced size of the team will reduce the budget for each participating country.

 
Please forward any concerns or comments by 23 rd May so that the APGC can release the entry forms and
proceed with planning for the Nomura Cup.
 
Can each country please forward the dates for the National Amateur Championships (men and women), as we
would like to include these details on the APGC website. This would enable member countries to reduce the risk
of tournaments clashing on the schedule. 
looking forward to a full season of activity on the APGC tournament schedule.

 

Yours sincerely

John Hopkins OAM

APGC Championship Committee Chairman

 


